
Andy Beshear 
Governor 

Rebecca W. Goodman 
Secretary 
Energy and Environment Cabinet 

Commonwealth of Kentucky 
Kentucky State Board on Electric 

Generation and Transmission Siting 
211 Sower Blvd. 

P.O. Box 615 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 

Telephone: (502) 564-3940 
psc.ky.gov 

Angie Hatton 
Chair 

January 13, 2026 

Pierce T. Stevenson 
Frost, Brown, Todd, LLC 
250 West Main Street 
Suite 2800 
Lexington, KY  40507 

Re:  CASE NO. 2025-00395 
MYSO, LLC 

 (Merchant Plant) 

Dear Mr. Stevenson: 

This is to acknowledge receipt of Check 1004 in the amount of $200,000.00 
from BRIGHTNIGHT U.S. DEVCO LLC made payable to Kentucky State Treasurer for 
Siting Board application fees. 

Sincerely, 

Linda C. Bridwell, PE 
Executive Director 
On behalf of  
The Kentucky State Board on Electric  
Generation and Transmission Siting 

cc: Parties of Record 
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KENTUCK'l 



BRIGHTNIGHT U.S. DEVCO LLC 
515 N Flagler Drive, Suite 250 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 

HSBC Bank USA NA 
452 5th Ave. 
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BRIGHTNIGHT U.S. DEVCO LLC 

V1700--Commonwealth of Kentucky 
Print As: Kentucky State Treasurer 

1050 US HIGHWAY 127 SOUTH, SUITE 100 

08111 611no. Rel'erefloe~-----~--
A«' ----- ~ID 12/22ll:025 V1700_1C·1~_12222025 T~f:iiei 
tl700.-0.,Vf1Jo,,ment Expe,,$ __________ E_MP. 8o'1._RDy 
NltAmaunt 
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1004 
HSBC 

BN US DevCo HSBC 321 4321 
Date: 01/06/2026 

USO S200,000.00 $200,000.00 
1:I00,000:00 
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1004 

HSBC 
BN US OevCo HSBC 321 4321 

Oate: 01/0612026 

Amol.m EnJrll-.d Amount Paid 

USD $200,000.00 $200,000.00 
P.JOJ.)00,00' 
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 *Denotes Served by Email                                         Service List for Case 2025-00395

*Gregory T Dutton
Frost  Brown Todd, LLC
400 West Market Street
32nd Floor
Louisville, KY  40202-3363

*Kathryn A Eckert
Frost  Brown Todd, LLC
400 West Market Street
32nd Floor
Louisville, KY  40202-3363

*Pierce T. Stevenson
Frost, Brown, Todd, LLC
250 West Main Street
Suite 2800
Lexington, KY  40507




